CHURCH EMAIL:

office@gpbc.church
CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)
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Worship Service
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TeamKid
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Adult Choir

CHURCH EMAIL:

office@gpbc.church
CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

3.31.24

4.1.24
4.3.24

4.5.24
4.6.24

4.7.24

4.8.24
4.9.24

4.10.24

4.12.24

This Week’s Opportunities

(3.31.24—-4.6.24)
EASTER SUNDAY

9:45 am
11:00 am

6:00
5:30
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

7:30 pm
6:30 pm
Daffodil Festival

2:00
3:00
6:00
9:30
6:30
5:30
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30

Sunday School
Worship Service
AHG—Troop

CYM Supper
Children’s Choir
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Worship Service / Communion
C.A.R.E.
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Community Morning Out
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Children’s Choir

Youth In Action
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March 24, 2024

Membership 350 | Sunday School Enroll. 95
11a Worship 91 | Sunday School Attend. 49
General Receipts $ 5,476.50 |Building Fund $ 50.00
Regular Offering $ 5,090.00 [Annie Armstrong $ 350.00
e e
Online Giving $ 200.00 | Church Directory $ 6.50
Online-Easter Crosses | $ 15.00

March Tellers:
April Tellers:

March Ushers:

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Stewart Wood, and his
church families: Travis Asbell, Tommy Ashe, Jimmy Belvin,
Jeff Breaks, Bill Breeden, Brad Burgess, Seth Gandee, Donnie Green,
Joyce Marshall, Madison McNeil, John Oldfield, Tim Owens,
Jayme Sanford, Catherine Smith, Kent Smith, Martha West

Gail Mongold & Alice Smith
Lynn Walton & Judy Cahoon

Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee

Jamie Moore, Stewart Wood

Leslie Belvin, Jimmy Diggs

Amy Martin, Gus Saunders

April Usher:
Today:
Older Child: L. Walton & E. Owens
Young Child:  T. Greggs & Youth Helper
Infant Nursery: J. Worth & E. Evans
SS Nursery: J. Worth & E. Evans
Deacon: Stewart Wood

Anniversaries:

4.3 Gus & Sarah Saunders

Next Week:

Alice Smith & E. Owens

A. Crummett
A. Crummett
Brian Stewart

Birthdays:

N. Dyson & S. West

4.6 Johnny Roswell Miller
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March Tellers:
April Tellers:

March Ushers:

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Stewart Wood, and his
church families: Travis Asbell, Tommy Ashe, Jimmy Belvin,
Jeff Breaks, Bill Breeden, Brad Burgess, Seth Gandee, Donnie Green,
Joyce Marshall, Madison McNeil, John Oldfield, Tim Owens,
Jayme Sanford, Catherine Smith, Kent Smith, Martha West

Gail Mongold & Alice Smith
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Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee

Jamie Moore, Stewart Wood

Leslie Belvin, Jimmy Diggs

Amy Martin, Gus Saunders

April Usher:
Today:
Older Child: L. Walton & E. Owens
Young Child:  T. Greggs & Youth Helper
Infant Nursery: J. Worth & E. Evans
SS Nursery: J. Worth & E. Evans
Deacon: Stewart Wood

Anniversaries:

4.3 Gus & Sarah Saunders

Next Week:

Alice Smith & E. Owens

A. Crummett
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Brian Stewart

Birthdays:

N. Dyson & S. West
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