CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media (or just click "Watch Live" on the homepage)

CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media (or just click "Watch Live" on the homepage)

	This Week's Opportunities (3.31.24–4.6.24)		This Week's Opportunities (3.31.24–4.6.24)		
	EASTER SUNDAY		EASTER SUNDAY		
3.31.24	9:45 am Sunday School	3.31.24	9:45 am Sunday School		
	11:00 am Worship Service		11:00 am Worship Service		
4.1.24	6:00 pm AHG—Troop	4.1.24	6:00 pm AHG—Troop		
4.3.24	5:30 pm CYM Supper	4.3.24	5:30 pm CYM Supper		
	6:00 pm Children's Choir		6:00 pm Children's Choir		
	6:00 pm Youth In Action		6:00 pm Youth In Action		
	6:30 pm TeamKid		6:30 pm TeamKid		
	6:30 pm Adult Bible Study		6:30 pm Adult Bible Study		
	7:30 pm Adult Choir		7:30 pm Adult Choir		
4.5.24	6:30 pm Men's Bible Study	4.5.24	6:30 pm Men's Bible Study		
4.6.24	Daffodil Festival	4.6.24	Daffodil Festival		
	Future Opportunities	Future Opportunities (4.7.24—4.13.24)			
4724	(4.7.24—4.13.24)	4724	,		
4.7.24	9:45 am Sunday School	4.7.24	9:45 am Sunday School		
4.7.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion	4.7.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion		
4.7.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E.	4.7.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E.		
	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg.		9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg.		
4.8.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders	4.8.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders		
	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out		9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out		
4.8.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out 6:30 pm B&G Mtg.	4.8.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out 6:30 pm B&G Mtg.		
4.8.24 4.9.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out	4.8.24 4.9.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out		
4.8.24 4.9.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out 6:30 pm B&G Mtg. 5:30 pm CYM Supper	4.8.24 4.9.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out 6:30 pm B&G Mtg. 5:30 pm CYM Supper		
4.8.24 4.9.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out 6:30 pm B&G Mtg. 5:30 pm CYM Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir	4.8.24 4.9.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out 6:30 pm B&G Mtg. 5:30 pm CYM Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir		
4.8.24 4.9.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out 6:30 pm B&G Mtg. 5:30 pm CYM Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth In Action	4.8.24 4.9.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out 6:30 pm B&G Mtg. 5:30 pm CYM Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth In Action		
4.8.24 4.9.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out 6:30 pm B&G Mtg. 5:30 pm CYM Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth In Action 6:30 pm TeamKid	4.8.24 4.9.24	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Communion 2:00 pm C.A.R.E. 3:00 pm Deacon's Mtg. 6:00 pm AHG—Leaders 9:30 am Community Morning Out 6:30 pm B&G Mtg. 5:30 pm CYM Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth In Action 6:30 pm TeamKid		

March 24, 2024								
Membership		350	Sunday School Enroll.	95				
11a Worship		91	Sunday School Attend.		49			
General Receipts	\$	5,476.50	Building Fund	\$	50.00			
Regular Offering	\$	5,090.00	Annie Armstrong	\$	350.00			
Easter Flowers/ Benevolence Fund	\$	20.00	Quilting Grp.	\$	30.00			
Online Giving	\$	200.00	Church Directory	\$	6.50			
Online-Easter Crosses	\$	15.00						

March Tellers: Gail Mongold & Alice Smith
April Tellers: Lynn Walton & Judy Cahoon

March Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee

Jamie Moore, Stewart Wood

April Usher: Leslie Belvin, Jimmy Diggs

Amy Martin, Gus Saunders

Today: Next Week:

Older Child: L. Walton & E. Owens Alice Smith & E. Owens Young Child: T. Greggs & Youth Helper N. Dyson & S. West

Infant Nursery: J. Worth & E. Evans A. Crummett SS Nursery: J. Worth & E. Evans A. Crummett Deacon: Stewart Wood Brian Stewart

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Stewart Wood, and his church families: Travis Asbell, Tommy Ashe, Jimmy Belvin, Jeff Breaks, Bill Breeden, Brad Burgess, Seth Gandee, Donnie Green, Joyce Marshall, Madison McNeil, John Oldfield, Tim Owens, Jayme Sanford, Catherine Smith, Kent Smith, Martha West

March 24, 2024									
Membership	350		Sunday School Enroll.		95				
11a Worship		91	Sunday School Attend.		49				
General Receipts	\$	5,476.50	Building Fund	\$	50.00				
Regular Offering	\$	5,090.00	Annie Armstrong	\$	350.00				
Easter Flowers/ Benevolence Fund	\$	20.00	Quilting Grp.	\$	30.00				
Online Giving	\$	200.00	Church Directory	\$	6.50				
Online-Easter Crosses	\$	15.00							

March Tellers: Gail Mongold & Alice Smith
April Tellers: Lynn Walton & Judy Cahoon

March Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee

Jamie Moore, Stewart Wood

April Usher: Leslie Belvin, Jimmy Diggs

Amy Martin, Gus Saunders

Today: Next Week:

Older Child: L. Walton & E. Owens Alice Smith & E. Owens Young Child: T. Greggs & Youth Helper N. Dyson & S. West

Infant Nursery:J. Worth & E. EvansA. CrummettSS Nursery:J. Worth & E. EvansA. CrummettDeacon:Stewart WoodBrian Stewart

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Stewart Wood, and his church families: Travis Asbell, Tommy Ashe, Jimmy Belvin, Jeff Breaks, Bill Breeden, Brad Burgess, Seth Gandee, Donnie Green, Joyce Marshall, Madison McNeil, John Oldfield, Tim Owens, Jayme Sanford, Catherine Smith, Kent Smith, Martha West

<u>Anniversaries:</u> <u>Birthdays:</u>

4.3 Gus & Sarah Saunders

4.6 Johnny Roswell Miller

Anniversaries:

Birthdays:

4.3 Gus & Sarah Saunders 4.6

4.6 Johnny Roswell Miller